

51st Princess Pat Race July 20 - 21, 2018 **Forest City Yacht Club**





Yacht Name		Sail Numbe	r	
Hull Color	Spinnaker C	Spinnaker Colors		
Boat Type	LOA	Draft	Beam	
PHRF Ratings: Spinnaker JAM Authority (check): (please include both ratings if participating in Friday ar	nd Saturday races and inclu	ude a copy of your	2018 PHRF Certificate)	
Owner Postal Address				
City	Sta	ate	Zip	
Cell Phone	Alternate Phone			

ENTRY FORM

Email Address

ITEM	Amount		TOTAL
Women's Race on Friday, July 20 Skipper	\$25.00		
Double-Handed JAM Race on Friday, July 20 Skipper	\$25.00		
Trophy Race on Saturday, July 21 Skipper Fleet: Spinnaker JAM One-Design	\$45.00		
LATE Fee (if registering after 8:00 PM July 19 th)	\$10.00		
	Total Fees Enclosed		

I, the undersigned with the right of ownership or other legal possession of the above named boat, agree that all competitors who race said boat will abide by the 2017-2020 International Sailing Federation Racing Rules of Sailing (RRS); the prescriptions of the United States Sailing Association (US SAILING); the rules of any class I specify; except as any of these may be changed by the 51st Princess Pat Notice of Race and/or the Sailing Instructions and/or any amendments hereafter by the Race Committee. I ALSO DO HEREBY WAIVE, RELEASE AND CANCEL ANY AND ALL CLAIMS WHICH I MAY OR HEREAFTER HAVE AGAINST FOREST CITY YACHT CLUB, OR ITS OFFICERS. TRUSTEES. EMPLOYEES. RACE OFFICIALS AND ANY COMMITTEE PERSONS WHICH DO OR DOES ARISE OUT OF MY PARTICIPATION OR UNDERTAKING TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PRINCESS PAT RACE(S), EXCEPT FOR ACTS WHICH ARE NOT RELATED TO OR NECESSARY FOR THIS EVENT. I will obtain and maintain appropriate liability insurance for damage or injury caused by my actions or negligence and, I have read and understand Fundamental RRS 4 as to my being responsible for deciding whether or not to start or to continue racing.

Boat Owner (signature)

Date

If you require dockage other than during the days you will race, contact the club at (216) 361-9857. Attach to this form a check for your fees payable to "FCYC Princess Pat Race" and mail or deliver to:

> **FCYC Princess Pat Race 5301 North Marginal Drive** Cleveland, OH 44114

A late fee of \$10 is due if this form and your fees are received by the Race Committee after 8 PM on Thursday, July 19, 2018. Registration is also available at www.regattanetwork.com Note: Not all registrations are represented on the regatta network.